of any bond or tax measures or to apply other local resources to 
pay the school district's share of financial participation in the new 
construction project; 

4.05.3 (i) The total estimated cost of the new construction project that 

shall be a minimum of three hundred dollars ($300) per student or 
one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) whichever is 
less, per campus or district depending upon whether the project is a 
campus or district project. 

(ii) Same system projects may not be combined across multiple 

facilities (campuses) nor multiple system projects combined to 
meet the minimum dollar threshold for Partnership Program